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U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 08708. € 114

L

ched original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):
International Business Machines

] Individual(s)

O Association

1 Limited Partnership
X Corporation

] General Partnership
O Other:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a

/- 2/'éh1

3. Nature of conveyance:
Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement
Change of Name
Other:

OoOooa=

Execution Date:  September 10, 2002

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Name: LSI Logic Corporation
Address: 1621 Barber Lane
Milpitas, CA 95035

] Individual(s) [ldentify Country of citizenship]

[C]  Association [Identify country/state]

] General Partnership [Identify country/state[

(] Limited Partnership [Identify country/state[

X Corporation Delaware, USA

[0 Other: [identify type of entity and country/state]

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative is attached: [dYes [[1No

(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application Number(s):

Please see attached.

Additional numbers attached?

B. Trademark Registration Number(s):

Please see attached.

[[INo

X Yes

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Lawrence R. Robins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); $1065
Address:  FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, O Enclosed ,
GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street. N.W. O Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if
Washington, D.C. 20005-3515 fee is deficient
8. Deposit Account No.: 12-2252
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.
Lawrence R. Robins i /.l ‘2 Q / 7 November 18, 2002
Name of person signing Signature Date
11/p9/2002 TDIAZL 38 122252 74629511 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5
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TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark
ACCELERAID
AUTO SCSI
AUTOIDE
AUTONET
AUTOSCSI
AUTOSERVE
DACFF
DACFL
DACSF
DACSX
EARRAY
eXtremeRAID
FLASHPOINT
GLOBAL ARRAY MANAGER GAM
INTERNET FILECABINET
MORE
MYLEX
MYLEX Block Letters
MYLEX ON BOARD
MYLEX ON BOARD logo
MYLEX RAID ONLINE EXPANSION
MYLEX Stylized
MYLEX Stylized

384788_1

Serial No.

74/629,511

74/432,284
75/230,199
75/692,946
75/692,947
75/692,940
75/692,941
75/752,191

74/684,191

75/229,839

75/209,876
75/210,389
75/230,196

Registration No.

2488482

1923384
2272636

2502400

2204744

2502263

2097628
2125436

2127089
2099307
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TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Trademark
NETENGINE
NETWORK FILECABINET
NETWORK POWER & LIGHT
NP&L
RAID EZASSIST
RAID SWITCH
RAIDPLUS
SANARRAY
SANMAPPING
SANMIRRORS
SANSAVE
SANSNAP
SCSI ACCELERATOR
SCSIPRO
SCSIVISION
SCSIVISION CD
TERARAID
WEB ARRAY MANAGER WAM

WORKSTATION ARRAY MANAGER
WSAM

384788_1

Serial No.
75/229,925
75/229,939

75/230,198

75/036,046

75/769,287
75/769,686
75/769,685
74/492,128
74/403,962

75/153,294
75/681,130
75/680,810
75/681,137

Registration No.

2265343

2470299

2217887

2478698
2476813

2272593
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U.S: Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT made effective this 30th day of August, 2002, between International Business Machines
Corporation. ("Assignor), a New York corporation, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk,
New York 10504, and LSI Logic Corporation, (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business

at 1621 Barber Lane, Milipitas, CA 95035.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated
therewith, in and to the following trademark applications and registrations, of which some of the applications
have been abandoned, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

IRADEMARK
ACCELERAID

AUTO SCSI
AUTOIDE
AUTONET
AUTOSCS!
AUTOSERVE
DACFF
DACFL
DACSF
DACSX
EARRAY
extremeRAID
FLASHPOINT

GLOBAL ARRAY MANAGER GAM

INTERNET FILECABINET

MORE

MYLEX

MYLEX Block Letters
MYLEX ON BOARD

MYLEX ON BOARD iogo
MYLEX RAID ONLINE EXPANSION

MYLEX Stytized

MYLEX Stylized
NETENGINE

NETWORK FILECABINET

NETWORK POWER & LIGHT

NP&L

SER. NO,
75/692,948

74/629,511

T4/491,799
75/196,547

74/432,284
75/230,199
75/692.946
75/692,947
75/692,940
75/692,941
75/752,181
75/535,803
74/684,191

75/084,164

75/229,839
75/230,197
75/168.847
75/209.880
75/209,876

751210,389
75/230,196

75/209,884
75/168,342
756/229,925
75/229,939

76/230,195

75/230,198

REG. NO.
24884862

1923384
2272636

2502400

2204744

2502263
2097628
2125438

2127089
2099307

2265343
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RAID EZASSIST 75/680,673 2470299

RAID SWITCH 75/036,046
RAIDPLUS 75/301,803 2217887
SANARRAY 75/751,148 2478688
SANMAPPING 75/769,694 2476813
SANMIRRORS 75/769,287
SANSAVE 75/769,686
SANSNAP 75/769,685
SCSI ACCELERATOR 74/482,128
SCSIPROQ 74/403,962
SCSIVISION 75/153,297 2272593
SCSIVISION CD 75/153,294
TERARAID 75/681,130
WEB ARRAY MANAGER WAM 75/680,810
WORKSTATION ARRAY MANAGER WSAM 75/681,137

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said
Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and
applications for trademark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the marks.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES
CORPORATION (Assignor)

By: 8 e
Name: Gerald Rosenthal
Title: Vice President,

Intellectual Property & Licensing

Dated: g’—_ﬁ‘kﬂ L& 10,2002

On this { d day of &_g'h«hhﬂ , 2002 before me personally appeared Gerald Rosenthal, who declared that he/she is duly
and lawfully authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of International Business Machines Corporation and acknowledged
the foregoing signature to be his own.

Notary Public

SHARALEN %.CLA?SELLY "
Public, State of New Yor
A Notar\“o. 01CL5022559

glified in Westchester County
My C‘grl:\mlssion Expires January 18, M6
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