12-02-2002 **FORM PTO-1594** 



U.S. Department of Commerce

	Attorney Docket No. 08708. 2114			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 102297874	ched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):     International Business Machines Corporation	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: LSI Logic Corporation			
Limited Partnership  Corporation General Partnership Other:	Address: 1621 Barber Lane Milpitas, CA 95035			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes x No  3. Nature of conveyance: 11-21-02	☐ Individual(s) [Identify Country of citizenship] ☐ Association [Identify country/state[ ☐ General Partnership [Identify country/state[			
x Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership [identify country/state] x Corporation Delaware, USA ☐ Other: [Identify type of entity and country/state]			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
<del>'</del>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date: September 10, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):			
Please see attached.	Please see attached.			
Additional numbers attached?	x Yes			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 42			
Name: Lawrence R. Robins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1065			
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>x Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient</li> </ul>			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 12-2252			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Lawrence R. Robins	Rolin /2 November 18, 2002			
Name of person signing	Signature Date			
79/2002 TDIAZ1 00000138 122252 74629511 Total num	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5			

11/

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 1025.00 CH

384794\_1

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	Registration No.
ACCELERAID		2488482
AUTO SCSI	74/629,511	
AUTOIDE		1923384
AUTONET		2272636
AUTOSCSI	74/432,284	
AUTOSERVE	75/230,199	
DACFF	75/692,946	
DACFL	75/692,947	
DACSF	75/692,940	
DACSX	75/692,941	
EARRAY	75/752,191	
eXtremeRAID		2502400
FLASHPOINT	74/684,191	
GLOBAL ARRAY MANAGER GAM		2204744
INTERNET FILECABINET	75/229,839	
MORE		2502263
MYLEX		2097628
MYLEX Block Letters		2125436
MYLEX ON BOARD	75/209,876	
MYLEX ON BOARD logo	75/210,389	
MYLEX RAID ONLINE EXPANSION	75/230,196	
MYLEX Stylized		2127089
MYLEX Stylized		2099307

384788\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0384

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial No</u> .	Registration No.
NETENGINE	75/229,925	
NETWORK FILECABINET	75/229,939	
NETWORK POWER & LIGHT		2265343
NP&L	75/230,198	
RAID EZASSIST		2470299
RAID SWITCH	75/036,046	
RAIDPLUS		2217887
SANARRAY		2478698
SANMAPPING		2476813
SANMIRRORS	75/769,287	
SANSAVE	75/769,686	
SANSNAP	75/769,685	
SCSI ACCELERATOR	74/492,128	
SCSIPRO	74/403,962	
SCSIVISION		2272593
SCSIVISION CD	75/153,294	
TERARAID	75/681,130	
WEB ARRAY MANAGER WAM	75/680,810	
WORKSTATION ARRAY MANAGER WSAM	75/681,137	

384788\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0385

## **U.S. Trademark Assignment**

ASSIGNMENT made effective this 30th day of August, 2002, between International Business Machines Corporation. ("Assignor), a New York corporation, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York 10504, and LSI Logic Corporation, (Assignee), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, Milipitas, CA 95035.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest, including the goodwill associated therewith, in and to the following trademark applications and registrations, of which some of the applications have been abandoned, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	SER. NO.	REG. NO.
ACCELERAID	75/692,948	2488482
AUTO SCSI	74/629,511	
AUTOIDE	74/491,799	1923384
AUTONET	75/196,547	2272636
AUTOSCSI	74/432,284	
AUTOSERVE	75/230,199	
DACFF	75/692,946	
DACFL	75/692,947	
DACSF	75/692,940	
DACSX	75/692,941	
EARRAY	75/752,191	
eXtremeRAID	75/535,803	2502400
FLASHPOINT	74/684,191	
GLOBAL ARRAY MANAGER GAM	75/094,194	2204744
INTERNET FILECABINET	75/229,839	
MORE	75/230,197	2502263
MYLEX	75/168,847	2097628
MYLEX Block Letters	75/209,880	2125436
MYLEX ON BOARD	75/209,876	
MYLEX ON BOARD logo	75/210,389	
MYLEX RAID ONLINE EXPANSION	75/230,196	
MYLEX Stylized	75/209,884	2127089
MYLEX Stylized	75/168,342	2099307
NETENGINE	75/229,925	
NETWORK FILECABINET	75/229,939	
NETWORK POWER & LIGHT	75/230,195	2265343
NP&L	75/230,198	

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0386

RAID EZASSIST	75/680,673	2470299
RAID SWITCH	7 <b>5</b> /03 <del>6</del> , <b>04</b> 6	
RAIDPLUS	75/301,903	2217887
SANARRAY	75/751,148	2478698
SANMAPPING	75/769,694	2476813
SANMIRRORS	75/769,287	
SANSAVE	75/769,686	
SANSNAP	75/769,685	
SCSI ACCELERATOR	74/492,128	
SCSIPRO	74/403,962	
SCSIVISION	75/153,297	2272593
SCSIVISION CD	75/153,294	
TERARAID	75/681,130	
WEB ARRAY MANAGER WAM	75/680,810	
WORKSTATION ARRAY MANAGER WSAM	75/681,137	

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks, trademark registrations and applications thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION (Assignor)

By: Name:

Gerald Rosenthal

Title:

Vice President,

Intellectual Property & Licensing

Dated: September 10,2002

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002** 

On this day of d

Notary Public

SHARALEN M. CLAUSELL A Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CL5022559 Qualified in Westchester County

Qualified in Westchester County
My Commission Expires January 18,

2